DATASHEET
Product Name Metal Glaze Capped Ceramic Rod
Part Name
File No.
MGC/MGD Series
DIP-SP-078
Uniroyal Electronics Global Co., Ltd.
88#, Longteng Road, Economic & Technical Development Zone, Kunshan, Jiangsu, China

1.3 Wide IRV range, can be sorted accurately.
1.4 Best choice for Anti-surge product.
2.    Explanation of Part No. System
The standard Part No. includes 14 digits with the following explanation:
2.1 The 1st to 2rd digits are to indicate the product type .
Example: MG= Metal Glaze
2.2  The 3th digit is the type.
Example: C= Capped Filming Rod  ；D= Uncapped Filming Rod
2.3  The 4th digit is the Alumina Content.
Example: 1= Alumina 70% ；2= Alumina 80% ；3= Alumina 85%
2.4  The 8th to 11th digits is to denote the Size of Rod.
       Example:  1327=1.3×2.7 ; 1752=1.7×5.2 ; 1755=1.7×5.5 ; 1760=1.7×6.0 ; 2075=2.0×7.5 ; 2080=2.0×8.0 ; 2580=2.5×8.0;
                        3080=3.0×8.0 ; 3010=3.0×10 ; 3510=3.5×10 ; 4014=4.0×14 ; 5016=5.0×16
2.5 The 9th to 14th digits is to denote the beginning & end resistance value of IRV range
1st & 2nd digits are denote the significant figures of resistance value, and the 3rd one is the number of zeros following while following
 codes are also been used:
J = 10-1  K = 10-2  L = 10-3  0 = 10 0  1 = 10 1 2 = 10 2  3 = 10 3  4 = 10 4  5 = 10 5  6 = 10 6
3.    Ordering Procedure: (Example: MG 85% 2.5×8.0 100-200KΩ)
M       G                  C                       3                               2       5        8       0                            1    0     4                 2     0     4
4.   Material:
（1）Ceramic rod’s main ingredient: AL2O3 80%、 AL2O385% tolerance: ±3 % ( mark alumina content 80%、85%)
or customer requirement.
  （2）Iron cap main material：Iron
Plating of iron cap main ingredient: pure Cu and pure Sn
Product Name:
MG= Metal Glaze
Type:
C= Capped Filming Rod
D= Uncapped Filming Rod
Alumina Content:
2=Alumina 80%
3=Alumina 85%
Size of Rod:
1327=1.3×2.7
1752=1.7×5.2
1755=1.7×5.5
1760=1.7×6.0
2075=2.0×7.5
2080=2.0×8.0
2580=2.5×8.0
3080=3.0×8.0
3010=3.0×10
3510=3.5×10
4014=4.0×14
5016=5.0×16
The beginning & end resistance
value of IRV range ：
1st & 2nd digits are denote the
significant figures of resistance
value, and the 3rd one is the
number of zeros following while
following codes are also been
used ：
J = 10-1  K = 10-2  L = 10-3  0 = 10 0
1 = 10 1  2 = 10 2  3 = 10 3   4 = 10 4
5 = 10 5  6 = 10 6
Jun.12,2018  V.1                                                 www. uni-royal.cn Page  3/4
Metal Glaze Capped Ceramic Rod - Data Sheet
5.  Dimension
                                                                                                                                                                                              Unit：mm
NO Size
Uncapped Filming Rod Capped Filming Rod MIN PULLING
FORCE（KG）
D L D L
1 1.3x2.7 1.30±0.02 2.7±0.1 1.54~1.67 2.86~3.16 2
2
1.7x5.2 1.70±0.03
+0.1
5.2
        - 0.2
2.03~2.18 5.36~5.76 3
3 1.7x5.5 1.70±0.03 5.5±0.2 2.03~2.18 5.66~6.16 3
4 1.7x6.0 1.70±0.03 6.0±0.2 2.03~2.18 6.16~6.66 3